
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 MOTO #1 - (30 MIN. + 2 LAPS)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

WASHOUGAL MX PARK - WASHOUGAL, WA

ROUND 8 OF 12 - JULY 23, 2011

450 Motocross

WASHOUGAL NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

1 R. Dungey  343.5811

2 R. Villopoto  243.6342

41 T. Canard  344.4003

24 B. Metcalfe  644.4594

29 A. Short  645.3695

22 C. Reed  645.4356

12 T. Hahn  645.4527

26 M. Byrne  645.4548

10 J. Brayton  645.6919

27 N. Wey  1045.91110

108 J. Albertson  645.95211

800 M. Alessi  645.97712

942 T. Simmonds  646.24113

539 R. Dietrich  1546.29614

592 J. Canada  646.32315

235 K. Rookstool  1146.39116

867 F. Noren  1646.50417

32 J. Weimer  746.50618

76 K. Partridge  646.57319

814 B. Vallee  646.63520

43 W. Peick  1746.65721

526 B. LaMay  1646.68422

432 R. Bell  1646.78423

595 E. Mikhaylov  646.85724

766 S. Astaykin  1247.33625

45 V. Friese  1047.37026

709 T. Bright  647.45227

732 T. Hames  547.46828

330 A. Catanzaro  847.65929

865 C. Aspegren  647.78430

212 A. Albers  847.83231

474 J. Anstett  648.11632

372 R. Sullivan  448.30133

534 T. Freistat  848.62934

476 C. Jurin  748.75435

153 G. Crater  249.07836

652 D. Pipes  349.43137

222 C. Howell  849.62138

952 A. Conway  450.09839

143 M. Horban  250.30140

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

1 R. Dungey  648.0441

2 R. Villopoto  548.0802

41 T. Canard  348.1533

24 B. Metcalfe  349.7274

10 J. Brayton  349.7285

29 A. Short  349.8876

800 M. Alessi  750.1497

12 T. Hahn  450.5168

22 C. Reed  350.6009

26 M. Byrne  350.62510

108 J. Albertson  350.65911

592 J. Canada  450.67212

942 T. Simmonds  1650.75813

45 V. Friese  350.97514

27 N. Wey  1251.10215

539 R. Dietrich  1451.21916

32 J. Weimer  551.28317

330 A. Catanzaro  551.30318

43 W. Peick  851.49219

526 B. LaMay  451.49320

76 K. Partridge  351.51421

235 K. Rookstool  551.67622

766 S. Astaykin  851.69423

814 B. Vallee  1451.69924

212 A. Albers  351.70325

709 T. Bright  752.10026

732 T. Hames  352.10627

474 J. Anstett  452.14928

867 F. Noren  1652.28929

595 E. Mikhaylov  552.39830

432 R. Bell  752.51231

372 R. Sullivan  1152.57032

865 C. Aspegren  552.85733

476 C. Jurin  352.93034

652 D. Pipes  352.99935

534 T. Freistat  453.14136

222 C. Howell  753.59037

153 G. Crater  154.07638

143 M. Horban  254.28339

952 A. Conway  354.73940

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

2 R. Villopoto  334.2361

1 R. Dungey  334.3242

41 T. Canard  234.6033

12 T. Hahn  435.2724

10 J. Brayton  235.3055

24 B. Metcalfe  735.3226

800 M. Alessi  1135.5257

22 C. Reed  535.5818

29 A. Short  735.5909

108 J. Albertson  335.84510

592 J. Canada  635.96711

32 J. Weimer  636.11612

26 M. Byrne  536.20013

526 B. LaMay  336.31514

45 V. Friese  336.36715

27 N. Wey  336.40216

76 K. Partridge  336.41817

43 W. Peick  536.45518

235 K. Rookstool  1036.48219

766 S. Astaykin  636.49120

867 F. Noren  536.69221

942 T. Simmonds  736.69522

330 A. Catanzaro  736.73723

539 R. Dietrich  636.91724

709 T. Bright  637.06925

474 J. Anstett  537.10026

732 T. Hames  237.22727

595 E. Mikhaylov  537.23028

814 B. Vallee  937.24929

212 A. Albers  537.27830

432 R. Bell  537.29231

222 C. Howell  237.56332

865 C. Aspegren  537.64033

652 D. Pipes  337.65134

476 C. Jurin  537.69935

372 R. Sullivan  337.74536

534 T. Freistat  337.93837

143 M. Horban  238.41538

952 A. Conway  239.25539

153 G. Crater  139.64940
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